IOM-F -860_860U
I N S T A L L A T I O N ,  O P E R A T I O N ,  M A I N T E N A N C E
Maintenance Manual
Series 860 Reduced Pressure Zone Assemblies
Models 860, LF860, 860U & LF860U
1/2"- 2" (15 – 50mm)
Read and understand this manual prior to installing,
operating or servicing this equipment.

MAINTENANCE MANUAL: MODELS 860, LF860, 860U & LF860U 1/2"- 2" (15 – 50mm)
Repair Kits
How to order parts and Repair Kits
1 . Locate item number and kit number in this maintenance manual .
2 . Verify the size of the valve the parts are to be used on .
3 . Provide full model number located on I .D . plate .
4 . Give kit number .
5 .  A serial number (located on the I .D . plate) will assist in ordering the
proper kits .
6 . Contact your local FEBCO Parts Distributor .
* The wetted surface of this product contacted by consumable water contains less than one quarter of one percent (0.25%) of lead by weight.
ORdeRIng COde STyle SIze
in. mm
Complete Rubber Kit
905355 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905356 ALL 1 25
905357 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Kit Includes: All rubber parts
Check Module Rubber Kit
905342 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905343 ALL 1 25
905344 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Both checks. Kit Includes: Item 2.2 & 2 ea. of items 3.1 & 5
Relief Valve Rubber Kit
905345 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905345 ALL 1 25
905346 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Kit Includes: Items 12, 12.1, 14 - 16, 18.1 (2 ea) & 20
Single Poppet Kit
905339 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905340 ALL 1 25
905341 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Valve has two poppets. Kit Includes: Items 4 thru 5.2
ORdeRIng COde STyle SIze
in. mm
#1 Check Module Kit (inlet)
905348 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905350 ALL 1 25
905352 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Kit Includes: Items 3 - 7 for inlet check
#2 Check Module Kit (outlet)
905347 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905349 ALL 1 25
905351 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Kit Includes: Items 3 - 7 for outlet check
Full Relief Valve Module Kit
905353 ALL 1/2 & 3/4 15 & 20
905353 ALL 1 25
905354 ALL 1 1/4 - 2 32 - 50
Kit Includes: 1 ea of Items 12 - 17.3, 20, 22 & 23 & 2 ea. of 18.1
LE